
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF LESCO CIVIL WORKS DIVISION TENDER NOTICE 

NO.04 (2022-23) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure. 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.04 (2022-23) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender No.04 (2022-23) Civil Works Division LESCO 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS488550E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 12.09.2022 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 12.09.2022 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 06 No. bids received against 03 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work : Construction of transformer reclamation workshop infrastructure i.e. (05 Nos. 
shell shed, office building, R.C.C and brick masonry wall, earth filling, road, transformer 
platform, water supply, sewerage system, fire hydrant, over head tank, 02 no cranes) at  132 
Kv Grid Station Attabad Shiekhupura-Lahore Road (1). 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (Pvt.) Ltd (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Naeem & Co- Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of transformer reclamation workshop infrastructure i.e. (05 no. 
shell shed, office building, R.C.C and brick masonry wall, earth filling, road, transformer 
platform, water supply, sewerage system, fire hydrant, over head tank, 02 no cranes) at  
LESCO Complex Kasur (2) 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (Pvt.) Ltd (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Naeem & Co- Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 

Name of work: Construction of triple story office building for Pension Directorate with allied civil 

works at 132 KV Grid Station Old Kot Lakhpat Ferozpur Road Lahore (3) 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Al Wahid Builders- Naeem & Co (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (Pvt.) Ltd (J.V) Responsive 
 

Note: The financial proposal of above works will be opened on 03.10.2022 at 11:30 AM .The 

 responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening in this office. 

                                                               

Signature:           ______________ 
  Official Stamp:         Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                              Civil Works Division LESCO 


